

ANDREWS ACADEMY

SCHEDULE OF FEES / CHARGES 2017 - 2018

TUITION			
Three to 6.3 Units	\$	8,950.00	
Ten monthly payments (Aug May)	\$	895.00	
Above 6.3 Units, per unit	\$	1,490.00	
Less than 3 Units, per unit	\$	1,790.00	
College Enrichment/Dual Enrollment, per credit	\$	125.00	
Carrying Charges (see description under Miscellaneous Money Matters in Sourcebook)	1% -।	1% -unpaid bal.	
Lab fees, per lab (Art, Home Economics, Photography, Technology)	\$	100.00	
Lab fees, Swimming	\$	25.00	
Late Registration (assessed within 2 weeks of the first day of semester for new students)	\$	50.00	
Registration (Enrollment)	\$	50.00	
GENERAL			
Credit by exam (per unit of credit)	\$	100.00	
Early Departure Exam Fee	\$	20.00	
Failure to Follow Required Check-Out Procedure	\$	25.00	

GENERAL	
Credit by exam (per unit of credit)	\$ 100.00
Early Departure Exam Fee	\$ 20.00
Failure to Follow Required Check-Out Procedure	\$ 25.00
Grade Change	\$ 5.00
Home School Course Evaluation, per course	\$ 25.00
Locker Damage	\$ 25.00
Lunch (2016-2017 subsidized rate per meal 20 meals \$79)	\$ 3.95
PE Uniforms (range from \$25 - \$50)*	\$ 50.00
Replacement ID Cards	\$ 35.00
Returned Check	\$ 25.00
Schedule Change (after deadline)	\$ 5.00
Textbooks (range from \$300 - \$650)*	\$ 650.00
Transcript Fee (\$5 - \$10 depending on date required)*	\$ 10.00
Vehicle Registration	\$ 10.00
* Cook Voide	

^{*} Cost Varies

INTERNATIONAL	
International Student Deposit	\$ 2,000.00
International Student Housing (negotiated with host family)	Arranged
International Student Insurance (approximate AU charge)	\$ 1,575.00
International Student Registration Fee	\$ 250.00

(Prices are subject to change)

STUDENT CHOICES	APPROX TIME	# OF SCHOOL DAYS	APPI	ROX COST
ArtFest	September	1	\$	45.00
Lake Union Leadership Seminar (school leaders)	October	1.5	\$	25.00
NHS Dues (members only)	February	-	\$	10.00
SA Banquet	April	-		-
SA Beach Church	May	-		-
SA Campout (limited to 60 people)	September		\$	80.00
SA Children's Christmas Party (gift for needy child)	December	-	\$	15.00
SA Christmas Party	December	-		-
SciFest	September	1	\$	45.00
Seniors vs School Basketball Games	January	-	\$	1.00
Shydepoke Alumni Flag Football Game)	October	-	\$	1.00
Winter Bible Camp (limited to 80 people)	January	1.5	\$	120.00

		# OF SCHOOL		
HUMANITIES, FINE & APPLIED ARTS	APPROX TIME	DAYS	API	PROX COST
Concert Band/Handbell Ensemble Tour	February	2	\$	300.00
ESL Field Trip	May	1	\$	20.00
Outdoor Education Tour (Biking Tour)	April	6	\$	250.00
Education Tour (England)	April	7	\$	2,750.00
Music Group Uniform (Ladies -\$75, Men \$115)*	-	-	\$	115.00
RingFest (Handbell Ensemble)	October	2.5	\$	120.00
Silhouettes/Select String Tour	March (Spring Break)	3	\$	1,500.00

^{*} Cost Varies

Costs applicable only to		# OF SCHOOL	
SENIORS/JUNIORS	APPROX DATE	DAYS	APPROX COST
ACT Testing/ACT Plus Writing	Varies	-	\$38/\$54.50
Change in Diploma	-	-	\$ 40.00
Diploma	-	-	\$ 125.00
Junior/Senior Banquet	October	-	\$ 30.00
Senior Class Trip	September	4	\$ 300.00
Senior Planning Retreat	March	1	=

(Prices are subject to change)